Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

| track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For

my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page

of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Del Mar 7/30/2015

4F Pace

l
. | indicates class drop

Program #

|

8 Dirt Route
99 78 77 73 days 1 GEM OF A GAL
88 83 72 101_days 4 KANA FLAVOR
82 95 76 24 days 3 GRAMMY TIMES SIX
80 120 101 73 days 2 LA CASADORA
78 91 69 24 days 6 WILD CAROLINE
72 101 72 263_days 5 ITZ A SAINT

R2 Dirt 5.5 Dirt Sprint

100 44 44 20_days 1 MYRNA LOU

83 77 60 27 days 7 PRIMA GIANNA

81 98 79 74_days 2 RUNNINGWITHTHELUTE
69 100 69 52 days 6 SUGAR SPICE

0 0 0 40_days 3 SHARED IMAGE

0 0 0 45_days 4 POWER OF NINE

0 0 0 13 days 5 PRETTYHOTPRINCESS

~_ 8TurfRoute

100 97 98 55 days 10 FOREVER A FAN

99 105 104 4 _days 6 ZANBO

97 106 102 46 days 8 LOVEINTHESHADOWS
92 81 73 17 days 9 DISSENSION

90 114 104 46 days 2 AGUSTINA DE ARAGON
85 111 96 45_days 5 VANLOSE STAIRWAY

85 86 71 60_days 4 ZANAB

84 88 71 34 days 7 SALSITA

60 108 68 59 days 1 BARTIROMO

0 0 0 40 days 11 AWESOME LOOKN

0 0 0 18 days 3 ODISSEIA (|RE)

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



R4
74
51
49
28

105
105
102
97
90
87
85

R6
109
106

95

93

91

82

81

77

63

119
108

Dirt
59
63
54
65

Turf
82
87
92
94

100

100

109

Dirt
79
85

85
110
97
121
113

o O O o

54

72
76

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

33 _days
25 _days
25 _days
20 _days

13 _days
59 days
13 _days
74_days
17_days
45 _days
75 _days
31_days
13 days
11_days

38 days
38 _days
19 days
39 _days
27_days
38 _days
38 days
54_days
52 days

27_days
26_days
65_days
59 days
47_days
42 days
11_days
418 _days
186_days
39 _days

335 _days
39 days
67_days
102_days

!

oo whrOoO

0 O1To WO -

RN
hl\)\lo

OO NOOWO-~BA~DN

—_—
S WN = g ©

oo ~NO B

N

6

8
11

UNBRIDLED ROCKET
INDY'S DYNAMO
DANCININDYSPOTLITE
DIXIE WRITER

8 Turf Route
FRITZ JOHANSEN
RAINBOW NORTH
BENBA
ONE NIGHT WONDER
KING BUDRICK
ETERNAL FLAME
BLACKFORD
TIZ FUTURITY
GANGNAM GUY
PAPA KADE

8 Dirt Route

AREWEHAVINGFUNYET
DAD'S PRINCESS
SHE'S REDDY
CASSANDRAS CHASE
DARLING GRACE

GIRL DOWNSTAIRS
MARKETPLACE

BOAT DRINKS
ENTEBBE

8.5 Turf Route
SOl PHET
LEWIS VALE
POINT PIPER
LITTLE JERRY
PLAY HARD TO GET
PROCUREMENT
POWER PED
DRAW TWO
DANAS BEST (AUS)
BOYETT
NEXT BOOK
GENEROUS DON

EAGLE ROCK
BARBARY COAST

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



oo
—_

70
56
12
38

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

20_days
19_days
32 _days
17_days
13 _days
13 _days
13 _days

5 BLACKTIE

9 PAPA FRANK

14 COLORS OF BEAUTY
7 S M ROYAL IMAGE

1 PIPPAPPY

4 STELLARACT

10 BERN

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Del Mar
7/30/2015

Turf Report

Race #

N NNNSNSN NNNANOOOOOOT OO O OO OTW WWWWWWwWwWwww

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014

(Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
TPs = Turf Sire
Turf Sire Dam Sire TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Ranking Ranking
1 BARTIROMO
2 AGUSTINA DE ARAGON
3 ODISSEIA (IRE)
4 ZANAB
5 VANLOSE STAIRWAY
6 ZANBO
7 SALSITA
8 LOVEINTHESHADOWS
9 DISSENSION
10 FOREVER A FAN
11 AWESOME LOOKN
1 FRITZ JOHANSEN
2 2511 GANGNAM GUY
3 BENBA
4 PAPA KADE
5 KING BUDRICK
6 ONE NIGHT WONDER
7 TIZ FUTURITY
8 ETERNAL FLAME
9 RAINBOW NORTH
(Wl TPs_# 10 BLACKFORD
Ml TPs_# 2 POINT PIPER
Ml TPs_# 33 LITTLE JERRY
<Ml TPs_# 27 PLAY HARD TO GET
4 DXL POWER PED
5 L LEWIS VALE
6 BIZALN i .1~ DRAW TWO
7 DANAS BEST (AUS)
s BN 5/ BOYETT
9 SOI PHET
10 PROCUREMENT

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you
might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with
the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

