I track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

**Del Mar** 7/30/2015

4F Pa	4F Pace								
	Late Pace								
		Combined							
		Days since last start							
	↓ indicates class drop								
		_							
		Race Program #							
D4	Dist			#		8 Dirt Route			
R1	Dirt	77		1	1	GEM OF A GAL			
99	78	72	73_days		4	KANA FLAVOR			
88	83 95	76	101_days		3	GRAMMY TIMES SIX			
82 80	95 120	101	24_days		2	LA CASADORA			
78	91	69	73_days		6	WILD CAROLINE			
70 72	91 101	72	24_days		5	ITZ A SAINT			
		12	263_days		J				
R2	Dirt	4.4		2	4	5.5 Dirt Sprint			
100	44	44	20_days		1	MYRNA CIANNA			
83	77	60 70	27_days		7	PRIMA GIANNA			
81	98	79	74_days		2	RUNNINGWITHTHELUTE			
69	100	69	52_days		6	SUGAR SPICE			
0	0	0	40_days		3	SHARED IMAGE			
0	0	0	45_days		4 5	POWER OF NINE			
0	0	0	13_days		5	PRETTYHOTPRINCESS			
R3	Turf			3	4.0	8 Turf Route			
100	97	98	55_days			FOREVER A FAN			
99	105	104	4_days		6	ZANBO			
97	106	102	46_days		8	LOVEINTHESHADOWS			
92	81	73	17_days		9	DISSENSION			
90	114	104	46_days		2	AGUSTINA DE ARAGON			
85	111	96	45_days		5	VANLOSE STAIRWAY			
85	86	71	60_days		4	ZANAB			
84	88	71	34_days		7	SALSITA			
60	108	68	59_days		1	BARTIROMO			
0	0	0	40_days		11 3	AWESOME LOOKN			
0	0	0	18_days		3	ODISSEIA (IRE)			

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

R4	Dirt				4		5 Dirt Sprint
74	59	33	33_days	$\downarrow$		6	UNBRIDLED ROCKET
51	63	13	25_days	<b>↓</b>		4	INDY'S DYNAMO
49	54	3	25_days	$\downarrow$		3	DANCININDYSPOTLITE
28	65	-7	20_days	•		8	DIXIE WRITER
R5	Turf				5		8 Turf Route
105	82	87	13_days			1	FRITZ JOHANSEN
105	87	91	59_days			9	RAINBOW NORTH
102	92	94	13_days			3	BENBA
97	94	91	74_days			6	ONE NIGHT WONDER
90	100	90	17_days			5	KING BUDRICK
87	100	87	45_days			8	ETERNAL FLAME
85	109	94	75_days		1	10	BLACKFORD
0	0	0	31_days	$\downarrow$		7	TIZ FUTURITY
0	0	0	13_days			2	GANGNAM GUY
0	0	0	11_days			4	PAPA KADE
R6	Dirt				6		8 Dirt Route
109	79	88	38_days			2	AREWEHAVINGFUNYET
106	85	91	38_days			4	DAD'S PRINCESS
95	86	81	19_days			1	SHE'S REDDY
93	91	84	39_days			5	CASSANDRAS CHASE
91	60	50	27_days			3	DARLING GRACE
82	103	85	38_days			8	GIRL DOWNSTAIRS
81	98	79	38_days			7	MARKETPLACE
77	102	79	54_days			9	BOAT DRINKS
63	102	65	52_days			6	ENTEBBE
R7	Turf				7		8.5 Turf Route
119	65	85	27_days			9	SOI PHET
108	102	110	26_days				LEWIS VALE
97	101	97	65_days			1	POINT PIPER
92	129	121	59_days			2	LITTLE JERRY
78	135	113	47_days			3	PLAY HARD TO GET
77							
	105	82	42_days				PROCUREMENT
0	0	0	42_days 11_days			4	POWER PED
0	0 0	0 0				4 6	POWER PED DRAW TWO
0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	11_days			4 6 7	POWER PED DRAW TWO DANAS BEST (AUS)
0	0 0	0 0	11_days 418_days			4 6	POWER PED DRAW TWO DANAS BEST (AUS) BOYETT
0 0 0 R8	0 0 0 0 Dirt	0 0 0 0	11_days 418_days 186_days		8	4 6 7 8	POWER PED DRAW TWO DANAS BEST (AUS) BOYETT 6 Dirt Sprint
0 0 0 R8 101	0 0 0 0 Dirt 68	0 0 0 0	11_days 418_days 186_days 39_days 335_days		8	4 6 7 8	POWER PED DRAW TWO DANAS BEST (AUS) BOYETT 6 Dirt Sprint NEXT BOOK
0 0 0 R8 101 101	0 0 0 0 Dirt 68 54	0 0 0 0 70 54	11_days 418_days 186_days 39_days 335_days 39_days		8	4 6 7 8 2 6	POWER PED DRAW TWO DANAS BEST (AUS) BOYETT  6 Dirt Sprint NEXT BOOK GENEROUS DON
0 0 0 R8 101	0 0 0 0 Dirt 68	0 0 0 0	11_days 418_days 186_days 39_days 335_days		8	4 6 7 8	POWER PED DRAW TWO DANAS BEST (AUS) BOYETT 6 Dirt Sprint NEXT BOOK

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

## Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

79	90	70	20_days		5	BLACK TIE
78	78	56	19_days		9	PAPA FRANK
74	37	12	32_days	↓ 1	14	COLORS OF BEAUTY
56	81	38	17_days		7	S M ROYAL IMAGE
0	0	0	13_days		1	PIPPAPPY
0	0	0	13_days		4	STELLAR ACT
0	0	0	13_days	1	10	BERN

Del Mar 7/30/2015 Turf Report	S=First Time Star Return To Gr	ass i	/ First Grass S gram Number	Start	Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014 (Lower Rankings = Better Sire) TPs = Turf Sire
			Turf Sire	Dam Sire	TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race #			Ranking	Ranking	
3		1	TPs_#_53		BARTIROMO
3		2			AGUSTINA DE ARAGON
3	RTG/FGS	3			ODISSEIA (IRE)
3		4			ZANAB
3 3		5 6			VANLOSE STAIRWAY ZANBO
3	RTG/FGS	7			SALSITA
3	1110/100	8			LOVEINTHESHADOWS
3	RTG/FGS	9	TPs_#_87		DISSENSION
3		10			FOREVER A FAN
3		11			AWESOME LOOKN
5		1	TPs_#_10		FRITZ JOHANSEN
5	RTG/FGS	2		TPds_#_10	GANGNAM GUY
5		3	•		BENBA
5	RTG/FGS	4			PAPA KADE
5	RTG/FGS	5			KING BUDRICK
5		6	TPs_#_58		ONE NIGHT WONDER
5		7			TIZ FUTURITY
5		8	TPs_#_10		ETERNAL FLAME
5		9			RAINBOW NORTH
5	RTG/FGS	10	TPs_#_10		BLACKFORD
7	RTG/FGS	1	TPs_#_2		POINT PIPER
7	RTG/FGS	2	TPs_#_33		LITTLE JERRY
7		3	TPs_#_27		PLAY HARD TO GET
7		4	TPs_#_84		POWER PED
7		5		TPds_#_75	LEWIS VALE
7		6	TPs_#_59	TPds_#_28	DRAW TWO
7		7			DANAS BEST (AUS)
7	RTG/FGS	8	TPs_#_46	TPds_#_78	BOYETT
7	RTG/FGS	9			SOI PHET
7		10			PROCUREMENT

## Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

## Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.